

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19227/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 20/06/2005 in WA No. 827/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P  
AT HYDERABAD)

CHAIRMAN & MD V.S.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPARAJU SRI PRABHAKARA HARI BABU.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and o  
ffice

report ))

(for final disposal)

Date: 05/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pratap Venugopal,Adv.

Ms. Surekha Raman,Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed,Adv.

Mr. K.J. John,Adv.

For M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Srinivas R. Rao,Adv.]

Mr. Debajit Borkakati,Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondent, four weeks' time is

granted for filing counter affidavit, Thereafter, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder

affidavit.

List thereafter.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Pushap Lata Bhardweaj)

Court Master